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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant:
CASSANDRA W WATTS Vietin: For Court Use Only

777 Farlow St.
Springfield, OH 45503-

DOB: February 28, 2000 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: ***_**_7041 Court Case# -CR - -

W/F - 507/250 - BRO/HAZ BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge  Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000015571
- Robbery

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Munictpal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER J. PERILMAN who being duly sworn states that on or about
April 13, 2025, one CASSANDRA WATTS In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
in attempting or committing a theft offense, or in fleeing immediately after the attempt or offense, use or threaten the
tmmediate use of force against another.

TO WIT:

Cassandra Watts did, in committing a theft offense, use or threaten the immediate use of force against another, to wit:

threatening to "fuck up" the victim before wrenching her phone away from her, then stealing her vehicle when the victim
fled.

In violation of Section 2911.02(:%)(3) nf_ the Ohio Revised Code.
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Complainant: Officer J. Perilman
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Defendant Placed in Jail
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Amount:




Criminal Complaint ' Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO SS-: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

(937) 328-3725

Defendant:

CASSANDRA W WATTS Victim: For Court Use Only

777 Farlow St.

Springfield, OH 45503-

DOB: February 28, 2000 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: ** *_* ¥ _704] Court Case#f -CR - -

W/F - 507/250 - BRO/HAZ BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000015571

Vandalism

Complaint By Individual:

|  Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER J. PERILMAN who being duly sworn states that on or about

April 13, 2025, one CASSANDRA WATTS In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowmngly cause serious physical harm to property that is owned, leased, or controlled by a governmental entity.

TO WIT:

Cassandra Watts did knowingly cause serious physical harm to property that is owned, leased, or controlled by a
governmental entity, to wit: doing "doughnuts" in the grass area of Snyder Park, causing significant damage to the turf.

In violation of Section 2909.05(B)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code.

VALUE OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: § 1,000.00
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: Grass turf
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